GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN:DISPUR:GUWAHATI-6

No. HAD.eCF-219618/173

Dated Dispur, the 27th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to Finance Department's letter No. 175990/514 dated 18/11/2024, the following Officer of Hill Areas Department is nominated as Nodal Officer for Inclusive (Gender, Child and Divyang) Budget pertaining to the Department.

Name: **Smti Protima Rongpipi, ACS** Designation: **Joint Secretary** Contact No.: **94351-68526** Email id: **protimar71@gmail.com**

> Sd/-(Biswaranjan Samal) Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur</u>.

Memo No.HAD.eCF-219618/173-A

Dated Dispur, the 27th November, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information.
- 2. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 4. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 5. P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.

By Orders etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u>